Which of the following is CORRECT?

A. Only statement 1 is true

B. Only statement 2 is true

C. Both statements 1 and 2 are true

D. Both statements are not true

Question Nineteen

Which of the following steps is performed by a data scientist after collecting the data?

A. Data integration

B. Data replication

C. Data cleansing

D. Data manipulation

Question Twenty
Which of the following best describes the work of a data architect?

A. Utilise large sets of data to gather information that meets their company’s needs

B. Work with businesses to determine the best usage of the information yielded from data

C. Develop data solutions that are optimised for performance and design applications

D. Evaluate data to reach at logical conclusions

……………..……………………………………………………………….

SENM
-ANSW

ERS.COM

Question Twenty One
Miwani Limited plans to invest in a 5-year project in the year 2024. However, the information on the project is not reliable.

The company would wish to carry out a scenario analysis:

The following data is available given three scenarios. The optimistic and pessimistic scenarios reflect the % variance

from expected.

Expected Optimistic Pessimistic

Sh.

Initial Investment 100,000,000.00   -20% +30%

Before tax residual value 20,000,000.00   +10% -10%

Initial working capital 15,000,000.00   -5% +5%

Revenues 140,000,000.00   +10% -15%

Direct costs 60,000,000.00   -20% +20%

Incremental fixed costs 40,000,000.00   -10% +10%

Capital allowance 30% N/A N/A

Inflation rate 5% 3% 8%

Tax rate 30% 30% 30%

Additional information:

1.   The inflation rate applies to revenues, direct costs, incremental fixed costs and working capital.

   Working capital will be recovered at the end of the project.

2.   Revenues and costs arise from year 1.

3.   The capital allowance rate is on reducing balance basis.

4.   Tax will be applied on the gain/loss on disposal of the asset.

5.   The weighted average cost of capital for the company is 15%.

Required:

Compute the following for each of the three scenarios:

(a)   Net Present Value (NPV).   (10 marks)